
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Stanislaus State 286 291 0 577 +9
2  Cal State Monterey Bay 290 293 0 583 +15
3  Colorado School of Mines 299 286 0 585 +17
4  Cal State San Marcos  281 305 0 586 +18
5  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 295 296 0 591 +23
6  Simon Fraser 299 293 0 592 +24
7  Holy Names University 301 295 0 596 +28
8  CSU San Bernardino  307 294 0 601 +33
9  Colorado Christian 302 300 0 602 +34
10  Redlands 303 300 0 603 +35
11  Western Washington  312 295 0 607 +39
12  Marymount College (CA) 326 314 0 640 +72

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Justin Vrzich  Cal State San Marcos  69  70  -  139  -3 
T2    Scott Kerr  Simon Fraser 72  71  -  143  +1 
T2    Kobie Lockwood  Stanislaus State 69  74  -  143  +1 
T2    Ryan Parry  Cal State Monterey Bay 71  72  -  143  +1 
5    Kyle Sharp  Redlands 75  69  -  144  +2 
T6    Tim Amundson  Colorado School of Mines 77  68  -  145  +3 
T6    Vikram Chatterjee  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 73  72  -  145  +3 
T6    David Marris  CSU San Bernardino  73  72  -  145  +3 
T6    Elis Svard  Cal State Monterey Bay 70  75  -  145  +3 
T10    Michael Jura III  Stanislaus State 73  73  -  146  +4 
T10    Ken Kong  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 72  74  -  146  +4 
T10    Ryan Lu  Holy Names University 75  71  -  146  +4 
T10    Jetty Sivongsay  CSU San Bernardino  75  71  -  146  +4 
T14    Chase Carlson  Colorado Christian 74  73  -  147  +5 
T14    Benjamin Graham  Stanislaus State 70  77  -  147  +5 
T14    Preston Smith  Colorado School of Mines 72  75  -  147  +5 
T14    Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State 74  73  -  147  +5 
T18    Nic Beno  Colorado School of Mines 80  68  -  148  +6 
T18    Cade Casaga *  Cal Poly  75  73  -  148  +6 
T18    Ethan Casto  Western Washington  80  68  -  148  +6 
T18    Michael Crisologo  Simon Fraser 76  72  -  148  +6 
T18    Luke Dugger  Holy Names University 75  73  -  148  +6 
T18    Chris Ebster  Stanislaus State 77  71  -  148  +6 
T18    Peter Faragia *  Cal Poly  74  74  -  148  +6 
T18    Austin Long  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 74  74  -  148  +6 
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Stanislaus State 286  291       577  +9 
3  2   Cal State Monterey Bay 290  293       583  +15 

T5  3   Colorado School of Mines 299  286       585  +17 
1  4   Cal State San Marcos  281  305       586  +18 
4  5   Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 295  296       591  +23 

T5  6   Simon Fraser 299  293       592  +24 
7  7   Holy Names University 301  295       596  +28 

10  8   CSU San Bernardino  307  294       601  +33 
8  9   Colorado Christian 302  300       602  +34 
9  10   Redlands 303  300       603  +35 

11  11   Western Washington  312  295       607  +39 
12  12   Marymount College (CA) 326  314       640  +72 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Justin Vrzich  Cal State San Marcos  69   70       139  -3   
T8 T2   Scott Kerr  Simon Fraser  72   71       143  +1   
7 T2   Ryan Parry  Cal State Monterey Bay  71   72       143  +1   

T1 T2   Kobie Lockwood  Stanislaus State  69   74       143  +1   
T24 5   Kyle Sharp  Redlands  75   69       144  +2   
T3 T6   Elis Svard  Cal State Monterey Bay  70   75       145  +3   
T42 T6   Tim Amundson  Colorado School of Mines  77   68       145  +3   
T12 T6   David Marris  CSU San Bernardino  73   72       145  +3   
T12 T6   Vikram Chatterjee  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  73   72       145  +3   
T12 T10   Michael Jura III  Stanislaus State  73   73       146  +4   
T24 T10   Ryan Lu  Holy Names University  75   71       146  +4   
T24 T10   Jetty Sivongsay  CSU San Bernardino  75   71       146  +4   
T8 T10   Ken Kong  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  72   74       146  +4   
T8 T14   Preston Smith  Colorado School of Mines  72   75       147  +5   
T3 T14   Benjamin Graham  Stanislaus State  70   77       147  +5   
T16 T14   Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State  74   73       147  +5   
T16 T14   Chase Carlson  Colorado Christian  74   73       147  +5   
T35 T18   Michael Crisologo  Simon Fraser  76   72       148  +6   
T56 T18   Nic Beno  Colorado School of Mines  80   68       148  +6   
T56 T18   Ethan Casto  Western Washington  80   68       148  +6   
T42 T18   Chris Ebster  Stanislaus State  77   71       148  +6   
T24 T18   Luke Dugger  Holy Names University  75   73       148  +6   
T16 T18   Austin Long  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  74   74       148  +6   
T24 T18   Cade Casaga *  Cal Poly  75   73       148  +6   
T16 T18   Peter Faragia *  Cal Poly  74   74       148  +6   
T35 T18   Joseph Moles *  Cal Poly  76   72       148  +6   
T16 T27   Maximilian Grieb  Cal State Monterey Bay  74   75       149  +7   
T35 T27   Brody Bonfilio  Western Washington  76   73       149  +7   
T24 T27   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  75   74       149  +7   
T24 T27   Sam Nolley  Colorado Christian  75   74       149  +7   
T8 T31   Ryan Bisharat  Cal State San Marcos  72   78       150  +8   
T3 T31   Connor Nelson  Cal State San Marcos  70   80       150  +8   
T56 T33   Hayata Utsunomiya  Cal State Monterey Bay  80   71       151  +9   
T24 T33   Aidan Goodfellow  Simon Fraser  75   76       151  +9   
T16 T33   Zachary McClure  Holy Names University  74   77       151  +9   
T35 T33   Joshua Fambro  Redlands  76   75       151  +9   
T42 T37   Christian Schrodt  Colorado School of Mines  77   75       152  +10   
T3 T37   Ben Hume  Cal State San Marcos  70   82       152  +10   
T48 T37   Jed Enomoto  Holy Names University  78   74       152  +10   
T16 T37   Cameron Cooper  Redlands  74   78       152  +10   
T24 T41   Kyle Kuest  Cal State Monterey Bay  75   78       153  +11   
T51 T41   Ryan Stolys  Simon Fraser  79   74       153  +11   
T42 T41   Alex Yun  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  77   76       153  +11   
T62 T41   Caleb Greiner  Marymount College (CA)  82   71       153  +11   

T24 T41   Diego Cortes *  Redlands  75   78       153  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T60 T46   Zach Slayton  Colorado Christian  81   73       154  +12   
T16 T46   Johnny Gleason  Colorado Christian  74   80       154  +12   
T35 T46   Edward Wu  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  76   78       154  +12   
T24 T46   Will Parker *  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  75   79       154  +12   
T51 T46   Daniel Kim *  Cal State San Marcos  79   75       154  +12   
T12 T51   Colin Dubnik  Colorado School of Mines  73   82       155  +13   
T42 T51   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  77   78       155  +13   
T35 T51   Zach Kauffmann  CSU San Bernardino  76   79       155  +13   
T51 T54   Matthew Moss  Cal State San Marcos  79   77       156  +14   
T48 T54   Jake Hollander  Redlands  78   78       156  +14   
T64 56   Randy Vergel de Dios  CSU San Bernardino  83   74       157  +15   
T35 T57   Jordan Bean  Simon Fraser  76   83       159  +17   
T51 T57   Luke Doss  Colorado Christian  79   80       159  +17   
T62 T57   Torab Arghandiwal  Marymount College (CA)  82   77       159  +17   
T42 T57   Mitchell Bynert *  Cal State Monterey Bay  77   82       159  +17   
T56 61   Luke Hall *  Stanislaus State  80   80       160  +18   
T67 T62   Mark Williams  CSU San Bernardino  84   77       161  +19   
T51 T62   Tim Sauer *  Stanislaus State  79   82       161  +19   
T60 T64   Aidan Thain  Western Washington  81   81       162  +20   
T64 T64   Dylan Merchant  Redlands  83   79       162  +20   
T64 66   Matthew Haass *  Holy Names University  83   81       164  +22   
T48 T67   Owen Murray  Marymount College (CA)  78   87       165  +23   
T67 T67   Jeremy Minnick *  CSU San Bernardino  84   81       165  +23   
71 69   Austin Darnell  Western Washington  86   80       166  +24   

T67 70   Jerrod Edillor *  CSU San Bernardino  84   83       167  +25   
T67 71   Robert Padilla  Marymount College (CA)  84   85       169  +27   
72 72   Warren Whiting  Marymount College (CA)  90   81       171  +29   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Stanislaus State +9 286 291 577

T2 Kobie Lockwood +1 69 74 143
T10 Michael Jura III +4 73 73 146
T14 Benjamin Graham +5 70 77 147
T14 Brad Sparrer +5 74 73 147
T18 Chris Ebster +6 77 71 148

2 Cal State Monterey Bay +15 290 293 583

T2 Ryan Parry +1 71 72 143
T6 Elis Svard +3 70 75 145

T27 Maximilian Grieb +7 74 75 149
T33 Hayata Utsunomiya +9 80 71 151
T41 Kyle Kuest +11 75 78 153

3 Colorado School of Mines +17 299 286 585

T6 Tim Amundson +3 77 68 145
T14 Preston Smith +5 72 75 147
T18 Nic Beno +6 80 68 148
T37 Christian Schrodt +10 77 75 152
T51 Colin Dubnik +13 73 82 155

4 Cal State San Marcos +18 281 305 586

1 Justin Vrzich -3 69 70 139
T31 Ryan Bisharat +8 72 78 150
T31 Connor Nelson +8 70 80 150
T37 Ben Hume +10 70 82 152
T54 Matthew Moss +14 79 77 156

5 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps +23 295 296 591

T6 Vikram Chatterjee +3 73 72 145
T10 Ken Kong +4 72 74 146
T18 Austin Long +6 74 74 148
T41 Alex Yun +11 77 76 153
T46 Edward Wu +12 76 78 154

6 Simon Fraser +24 299 293 592

T2 Scott Kerr +1 72 71 143
T18 Michael Crisologo +6 76 72 148
T33 Aidan Goodfellow +9 75 76 151
T41 Ryan Stolys +11 79 74 153
T57 Jordan Bean +17 76 83 159

7 Holy Names University +28 301 295 596

T10 Ryan Lu +4 75 71 146
T18 Luke Dugger +6 75 73 148
T33 Zachary McClure +9 74 77 151
T37 Jed Enomoto +10 78 74 152
T51 Aniceto Mandanas +13 77 78 155

8 CSU San Bernardino +33 307 294 601

T6 David Marris +3 73 72 145
T10 Jetty Sivongsay +4 75 71 146
T51 Zach Kauffmann +13 76 79 155

56 Randy Vergel de Dios +15 83 74 157
T62 Mark Williams +19 84 77 161

9 Colorado Christian +34 302 300 602

T14 Chase Carlson +5 74 73 147
T27 Sam Nolley +7 75 74 149
T46 Zach Slayton +12 81 73 154
T46 Johnny Gleason +12 74 80 154
T57 Luke Doss +17 79 80 159

10 Redlands +35 303 300 603

5 Kyle Sharp +2 75 69 144
T33 Joshua Fambro +9 76 75 151
T37 Cameron Cooper +10 74 78 152
T54 Jake Hollander +14 78 78 156
T64 Dylan Merchant +20 83 79 162

11 Western Washington +39 312 295 607

T18 Ethan Casto +6 80 68 148
T27 Brody Bonfilio +7 76 73 149
T27 Jordan Lee +7 75 74 149
T64 Aidan Thain +20 81 81 162

69 Austin Darnell +24 86 80 166

12 Marymount College (CA) +72 326 314 640

T41 Caleb Greiner +11 82 71 153
T57 Torab Arghandiwal +17 82 77 159
T67 Owen Murray +23 78 87 165

71 Robert Padilla +27 84 85 169
72 Warren Whiting +29 90 81 171
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T18 Peter Faragia (Cal Poly ) 74 74 148

T18 Cade Casaga (Cal Poly ) 75 73 148

T18 Joseph Moles (Cal Poly ) 76 72 148

T41 Diego Cortes (Redlands) 75 78 153

T46 Will Parker (Claremont-Mudd-Scripps) 75 79 154

T46 Daniel Kim (Cal State San Marcos ) 79 75 154

T57 Mitchell Bynert (Cal State Monterey Bay) 77 82 159

61 Luke Hall (Stanislaus State) 80 80 160

T62 Tim Sauer (Stanislaus State) 79 82 161

66 Matthew Haass (Holy Names University) 83 81 164

T67 Jeremy Minnick (CSU San Bernardino ) 84 81 165

70 Jerrod Edillor (CSU San Bernardino ) 84 83 167
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Svard CSUMB 3.00 E 
S. Kerr S. Fraser 3.00 E 
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 3.00 E 
C. Nelson CSU-SM 3.00 E 
L. Dugger Holy Names 3.10 +1 
B. Graham Stanisluas 3.10 +1 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 3.10 +1 
P. Faragia Cal Poly 3.10 +1 
C. Dubnik CO Mines 3.10 +1 
K. Kong Claremont 3.20 +2 
P. Smith CO Mines 3.20 +2 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 3.20 +2 
V. Chatterjee Claremont 3.20 +2 
C. Ebster Stanisluas 3.20 +2 
J. Gleason CO Christn 3.30 +3 
R. Lu Holy Names 3.30 +3 
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 3.30 +3 
J. Edillor CSU-SanBer 3.30 +3 
M. Jura III Stanisluas 3.30 +3 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 3.30 +3 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 3.30 +3 
J. Vrzich CSU-SM 3.30 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 3.83 -3 
J. Vrzich CSU-SM 3.94 -1 
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 3.94 -1 
R. Parry CSUMB 4.00 E 
H. Utsunomiya CSUMB 4.06 +1 
M. Jura III Stanisluas 4.06 +1 
K. Sharp Redlands 4.11 +2 
T. Amundson CO Mines 4.11 +2 
E. Svard CSUMB 4.11 +2 
V. Chatterjee Claremont 4.11 +2 
W. Parker Claremont 4.17 +3 
R. Lu Holy Names 4.17 +3 
Z. Slayton CO Christn 4.17 +3 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.17 +3 
M. Grieb CSUMB 4.17 +3 
S. Kerr S. Fraser 4.17 +3 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 4.17 +3 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 4.22 +4 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 4.22 +4 
C. Casaga Cal Poly 4.22 +4 
N. Beno CO Mines 4.22 +4 
R. Stolys S. Fraser 4.22 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.25 -6 
J. Vrzich CSU-SM 4.38 -5 
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 4.38 -5 
R. Parry CSUMB 4.38 -5 
E. Wu Claremont 4.50 -4 
J. Fambro Redlands 4.50 -4 
A. Long Claremont 4.50 -4 
K. Sharp Redlands 4.50 -4 
Z. McClure Holy Names 4.63 -3 
C. Greiner Marymount 4.63 -3 
A. Yun Claremont 4.63 -3 
J. Bean S. Fraser 4.63 -3 
J. Enomoto Holy Names 4.63 -3 
C. Carlson CO Christn 4.63 -3 
N. Beno CO Mines 4.63 -3 
J. Moles Cal Poly 4.63 -3 
S. Nolley CO Christn 4.63 -3 
Z. Kauffmann CSU-SanBer 4.75 -2 
R. Lu Holy Names 4.75 -2 
M. Crisologo S. Fraser 4.75 -2 
B. Graham Stanisluas 4.75 -2 
L. Dugger Holy Names 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 2
K. Sharp Redlands 2
R. Parry CSUMB 2
M. Crisologo S. Fraser 1
C. Carlson CO Christn 1
A. Thain W. Wash U. 1
B. Graham Stanisluas 1
Z. Kauffmann CSU-SanBer 1
S. Kerr S. Fraser 1
J. Enomoto Holy Names 1
T. Sauer Stanisluas 1
A. Yun Claremont 1

Birdies 
R. Lu Holy Names 12
J. Vrzich CSU-SM 10
C. Greiner Marymount 9
C. Nelson CSU-SM 9
J. Fambro Redlands 9
J. Moles Cal Poly 8
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 8
S. Kerr S. Fraser 8
J. Bean S. Fraser 8
T. Amundson CO Mines 8
N. Beno CO Mines 8
E. Svard CSUMB 8
C. Carlson CO Christn 7
C. Casaga Cal Poly 7
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 7
L. Dugger Holy Names 6
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 6
K. Sharp Redlands 6
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 6
B. Graham Stanisluas 6
R. Parry CSUMB 6
W. Parker Claremont 6

Pars 
B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 26
K. Kong Claremont 25
V. Chatterjee Claremont 25
M. Crisologo S. Fraser 25
R. Bisharat CSU-SM 24
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 22
H. Utsunomiya CSUMB 22
P. Faragia Cal Poly 22
J. Lee W. Wash U. 22
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 22
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 22
C. Ebster Stanisluas 22
L. Dugger Holy Names 21
M. Bynert CSUMB 21
K. Kuest CSUMB 21
J. Gleason CO Christn 21
P. Smith CO Mines 21
M. Jura III Stanisluas 21
E. Svard CSUMB 21
B. Hume CSU-SM 21
A. Long Claremont 21
C. Cooper Redlands 20
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